~ Government of Odisha
Higher Education Department

whk

No.: l6r3 /HE., Date: /2 /01/2022
HE-PTC-SAMS-0003-2018
From
Dr. Rajesh Kumar Sahoo, OES
Deputy Director, PTC
To

The Registrar, Ravenshaw University, Cuttack

The Registrar, G.M University, Sambalpur

The Principals (Govt. (Auto) College, Angul, FM (Auto) College, Balasore,
Bhadrak (Auto) College, Bhadrak, B.J.B (Auto) College, Bhubaneswar.
Bikram Deb (Auto) College, Jeypore, MPC (Auto) College, Baripada, Govt.
(Auto) College, Rourkela

Sub: Refund of excess amount from Examination Centres for CPET-2021

Madam/Sir, ‘

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to say that this
Department vide L. No. 33349/HE, dated 18.08.2021 had disbursed an advance
amount of Rs. 66,60,556/- (Rupees Sixty-Six Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred
Fifty-Six Only) to meet the centre expenses for CPET-2021. However, the
Berhampur University has submitted the revised statement of the payment to the
total 26 Examination Centres. From where it is ascertained that an excess amount of
Rs. 2,52,710/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only)
has been paid to 09 Examination Centres. Details of the refund amount against each
Examination Centre is enclosed at Annexure-1.

Therefore, you are requested to refund the excess amount to the SAMS Society
(PG) A/e No. 39228954202, IFSC Code- SBIN0010236 and MICR- 751002033
within seven days of receipt of this letter under intimation to this department.

Yours Fait:?iy
| 4
c

Deputy Dirgctor, P

MemoNo.: | 679 /HE., Dated: _{D /01/2022
Copy forwarded to the Pr. PS to the Principal Secretary, Higher Education
Dept. for kind knowledge of the Principal Secretary.

.

=
Deputy Directbr, PTC

(910)

Alae



MemoNo.: (&/Y ™ JLE. Dated: 73 o

Copy forwarded to the beneficiaries’ concern for information. \

4{1] XL
Deputy Director, PTC



A[\WME’ -1

Amount of Advance Amount
Centre N . . . Amount To Refund
Code Name of the Examination Centre |Expenditure (in Recewe(‘:'l from (in Rs.)
: Rs.) CPET (in Rs.)

102 Ravenshaw University, Cuttack 7,10,406.00 7,22,642.00 12,236.00
107 GM University, Sambalpur 4,61,390.00 4,69,382.00 7,992.00
201 Govt. (Auto) College, Angul 1,96,040.00 1,96,088.00 48.00
202 FM (Auto) College, Balasore 2,98,957.00 3,48,138.00 49,181.00
203 Bhadrak (Auto) College, Bhadrak 2,44,027.00 3,45,681.00 1,01,654.00
211 BJB (Auto) College, Bhubaneswar 1,98,385.00 2,43,432.00 45,047.00
212 | Vikam Deb (Auto) College, Jeypore| 2,61,710.00 2,66,585.00 4,875.00
213 MPC (Auto) College, Baripada 2,32,750.00 2,33,793.00 1,043.00
215 Govt. (Auto) College, Rourkela 2,81,500.00 3,12,134.00 30,634.00

Total 28,85,165.00 31,37,875.00 2,52,710.00




